

## **Test Verification of Conformity**

On the basis of the tests undertaken, the sample(s) of the below product have been found to comply with the essential requirements of the referenced specifications at the time the tests were carried out.

:	GET Plc. Key Point, 3-17 High Street, Potters Bar, Herts, EN6 5AJ, England.
:	<ul> <li>(A) 13A Switched FCU</li> <li>(B) 13A Switched FCU With Flex Outlet</li> <li>(C) 13A Switched FCU With Neon</li> <li>(D) 13A Switched FCU With Neon With Flex Outlet</li> </ul>
5:	13A 250V~
:	<ul> <li>(A) GMC13SSP; GEP5510XXX</li> <li>(B) GSWSPUR; GMC13SSPF</li> <li>(C) GMC13SSPN; GEP5511XXX</li> <li>(D) GSWNSPUR; GMC13SSPNF</li> </ul>
:	
:	BS1363-4 : 1995 + AMD 9544 + AMD 14537 + AMD 17438 Specification for 13A Switched And Unswitched fused connection units
:	Intertek Testing Services Hong Kong Ltd. 2/F., Garment Centre, 576 Castle Peak Road, Kowloon, Hong Kong
:	HK08110634-1(R1)
	· · ·

NOTES: 1. This verification is part of the full test report(s) and should be read in conjunction with it. 2. This verification supersedes previous verification dated 4 December, 2008.

This Verification is for the exclusive use of Intertek's Client and is provided pursuant to the agreement between Intertek and its Client. Intertek's responsibility and liability are limited to the terms and conditions of the agreement. Intertek assumes no liability to any party, other than to the Client in accordance with the agreement, for any loss, expense or damage occasioned by the use of this Verification. Only the Client is authorized to permit copying or distribution of this Verification. Any use of the Intertek name or one of its marks for the sale or advertisement of the tested material, product or service must first be approved in writing by Intertek. The observations and testinspection results referenced in this Verification are relevant only to the sample tested/inspected. This Verification by itself does not imply that the material, product, or service is or has ever been under an Intertek certification programme.

Signature Name: Wong Woo Ping Position: Assistant Manager Date: 8<sup>th</sup> December, 2008